profiles in a definitive or partial audit procedure, other than a partial electronic audit procedure.

Legal Basis: Supreme Decree No. 301-2025-EF.

Effective: December 17, 2025.

Objective: For fiscal year 2026, the value of the Tax Unit (Unidad Impositiva Tributaria – 
UIT), as a reference index in tax regulations, is established at S/ 5,500.00 (Five Thousand 
Five Hundred and 00/100 Soles).

Tax

Download here

Download here

Download here

https://busquedas.elperuano.pe/dispositivo/NL/2463864-1
https://busquedas.elperuano.pe/dispositivo/NL/2469116-3
https://busquedas.elperuano.pe/dispositivo/NL/2469116-1

Resolution establishing monetary adjustment indices for the purpose